SOUTH PLACER MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

ORDINANCE NO. 18-01

AN ORDINANCE CONSOLIDATING ORDINANCES 09-01, 09-02, 15-01, 15-02, 15-03, 17-01 AND ARE 17-04 INTO THE SOUTH PLACER MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT SEWER CODE

BE IT ENACTED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SOUTH PLACER MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1

Ordinances 09-01, 09-02, 15-01, 15-02, 15-03, 17-01 and 17-04 are being consolidated into one consolidated South Placer Municipal Utility District Sewer Code; said Sewer Code being attached hereto.

SECTION 2

This Ordinance shall be become effective June 1, 2018.

SECTION 3

Ordinances 09-01, 09-02, 15-01, 15-02, 15-03, 17-01 and 17-04 are hereby rescinded.

SECTION 4

Any subsequent changes to the adopted Sewer Code shall be made by Ordinance adopted by the Board of Directors.

SECTION 5

This Ordinance was introduced at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors held on the 5th Day of April, 2018 during which a public hearing was conducted, and testimony was received.

SECTION 6

Upon final passage, a summary of this Ordinance, shall be published once a week for two successive weeks in a newspaper of general circulation within the District, pursuant to the provisions of Sections 11534 and 11910 of the Public Utilities Code.

PASSED AND ADOPTED at a regular meeting of the Board of Directors of South Placer Municipal Utility District on this 3rd day of May, 2018 by the following vote:

AYES:

NOES:

ABSTAIN:

ABSENT:

SOUTH PLACER MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT

By: _____ Gerald Mitchell, President

ATTEST:

Joanna Belanger, Board Secretary